# 506159542 07/17/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6206277

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL LANGNER	09/13/2013
HOSSEIN SEDARAT	09/13/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AQUANTIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	700 TASMAN DRIVE
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14730083

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-641-1600

Email: troymailroom@hdp.com, cburns@hdp.com, sstevens@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AQUA.P175CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLA M. BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/Carla M. Burns/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Parent\_Assignment\_AQUAP175\_14730083#page1.tif source=Parent\_Assignment\_AQUAP175\_14730083#page2.tif source=Parent\_Assignment\_AQUAP175\_14730083#page3.tif

PATENT 506159542 REEL: 053242 FRAME: 0733

# 502501811 09/19/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul Langner	09/13/2013
Hossein Sedarat	09/13/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquantia Corporation
Street Address:	700 Tasman Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13966208

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4082366641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4082366635

Email: assignment@mpkpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katayoun Ghazian

Address Line 1: 1901 South Bascom Ave, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AQUA.P175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katayoun Ghazian
Signature:	/Katayoun Ghazian/
Date:	09/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=AQUA\_P175\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=AQUA\_P175\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031240 FRAME: 0686 PATENT

REEL: 053242 FRAME: 0734

CH \$40.00 138

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, **Paul Langner** and **Hossein Sedarat**, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "SUB-RATE CODES WITHIN THE 10GBASE-T FRAME STRUCTURE" (Attorney Ref. No: AQUA.P175), executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having serial number 13/966,208, and filed on August 13, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, **Aquantia Corporation**, a California corporation having an address of **700 Tasman Drive**, **Milpitas**, **CA 95035**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Aquantia Corporation** its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action

Page 1 of 2

accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignee;

AND WE REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention egyered thereby.

Date

9/13/2013

Date

Paul Langner

Hossein Sedarat